FILED

JAN 26 2018
CN: 201703018170
Timothy W. Fitzgerald
SN: 124 SPOKANE COUNTY CLERK
PC: 21
Superior Court of Washington, County of SPO kFN(
In re: &
Petitioner/s (person/s who started this case): No. / 7‘ 3”‘ 0] / S’/ 7=

Siknya  SuriNk

Motion for Order for:
(omoel Prooua'zod =

And Respondent/s (other party/parties):

Aalod  Swina M) CWolN)  4eanS v ATIoNS
OF DECILALYTIoW]S A VEOLIES »5/‘
Motion for Order for: “e
To both parties:

Deadline! Your papers must be filed and served by the deadline in your county's Local Court Rules, or by the
State Court Rules if there is no local rule. Court Rules and forms are online at www.courts.wa.qov.

If you want the court to consider your side, you must;
= File your original documents with the Superior Court Clerk; AND
= Give the Judge/Commissioner a copy of your papers (if required by your county’s Local Court Rules); AND
* Have a copy of your papers served on all other parties or their lawyers; AND
* Go to the hearing.

The court may not allow you to testify at the motion hearing. Read your county's Local Court Rules, if any.
Bring proposed orders to the hearing.
To the person filing this motion:

You must schedule a hearing on this motion. You may use the Notice of Hearing (form FL Al Family 185) unless
your county’s Local Court Rules require a different form. Contact the court for scheduling information.

To the person receiving this motion:

If you do not agree with the requests in this motion, file a statement (using form FL All Family 135, Declaration)
explaining why the court should not approve those requests. You may file other written proof supporting your side.

1. Relief Requested

My name is: . | ask the court to approve the
following orders (specify):

Optional Form (05/2016) Motion for Order
FL All Family 181 p.10f3
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4. Evidence Relied Upon

I ask the court to consider this evidence (list all declarations and other documents that
upport this re uest)
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5. Legal Authority

I have the right to ask for these orders according to the law (describe the legal authority
that supports your request):
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6. A Proposed Order (check one): []is [ is not attached to this Motion.

Person making this motion fills out below
| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of Washington that the facts | have

provided on this form are tru “ [J | have @tached (number of): pages.
ﬁi{c vand stateyt= = Date: | /LE' /?-0’5’
e
) Z—~ A AR Suriph

Person maKig this motion signs here Print name here

| agree to accept legal papers for this case at (check one):
[J my lawyer’s address, listed below.

Optional Form (05/2016) Motion for Order
FL All Family 181 p.20f3



[] the following address (this does not have to be your home address):

street address or PO box city state  zip
(Optional) email:

(If this address changes before the case ends, you must notify all parties and the court clerk in writing. You may
use the Notice of Address Change form (FL All Family 120). You must also update your Confidential Information
form (FL All Family 001) if this case involves parentage or child support.)

Lawyer (if any) fills out below

Lawyer signs here Print name and WSBA No. Date
Lawyer’s address city state  zip

Email (if applicable):

Warning! Documents filed with the court are available for anyone to see unless they are sealed. Financial,
medical, and confidential reports, as described in General Rule 22, must be sealed so they can only be seen by
the court, the other party, and the lawyers in your case. Seal those documents by filing them separately, using a
Sealed cover sheet (form FL All Family 011, 012, or 013). You may ask for an order to seal other documents.

Optional Form (05/2016) Motion for Order
FL All Family 181 p.30of3



S d IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHMCYON
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY AWD DISTRICT OF SFOKANE

THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT IS A CORRECT COPY OF

THE ORIGINAL AS THE SAME APPEARS OF RECORD

DATED. THIS2 .. DAY O / 20,

o CLERK

SPOKANE COUNTY DISTRICT COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
AARON MICHAEL SURINA 04/20/1977
Petitioner(s) (persons protected), (poB)

vs.
CARL B WILSON
Respondent (person restrained) (1?20%)8/1&

FILED

January 23, 2018
SPOKANE COUNTY
DISTRICT COURT

Case Number:_18720043

Temporary Anti-Harassment Order for
Protection

Hearing Date, Time & Location:

February 1, 2018 at 9 a.m.

Judge Walker, Courtroom 4
Public Safety Building 2nd Floor
1100 W. Mallon, Spokane WA 99210-2352

X MINOR(S) ALSO PROTECTED BY ALL PROVISIONS/RESTRAINTS:

: o — - . =
PROTEGTED Minors) namePosteos) s et oo daten Fin?s Fion el
DAVID M SURINA 08/12/12(5) Male [Caucasian (Child gg,:t?g:";’;ﬁp Petitioner(s)
ANDREW A SURINA 06/26/16(1) [Male |Caucasian [Child gg;ﬁ;‘r‘g‘ip Petitioner(s)

Respondent Identifiers ’

Respondent’s Distinguishing Features:

Caution:

Access to weapons: [] yes [1 no X unknown

Sex Race Hair
Male Caucasian haircolor

Height Weight Eyes
height weight eyecolor

HEARING PREPARATION INFORMATION:

Respondent may submit Declarations or Exhibits in response to this Petition. Any party submitting
documents for consideration at hearing must submit two identical copies to the Court (one of which will be
provided by the Clerk to the opposing party) and must keep a copy for themselves. These documents

must be filed NO LATER THAN 3 DAYS prior to the hearing date to the Spokane County District Court
Clerk’s office any weekday between 8:30 a.m. and 4:00 p.m. :

The court has jurisdiction over the parties and the subject matter. The respondent will be served notice of his or her

opportunity to be heard at the scheduled hearing.

The Court finds the Petition sets forth facts to support the following findings:

A. An emergency exists to support issuing a Temporary Protection Order without prior notice to the Respondent
based upon good cause shown that irreparable injury could result from unlawful acts of Harassment, if an

order is not issued immediately.
HARASSMENT:

Upon Review of the Petition for an Anti-Harassment Protection Order the Court Finds Petitioner has set forth
facts by a preponderance of the evidence that the Respondent has pursuant to RCW 10.14:
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Engaged in a knowing and willful course of conduct,
e Thatwas directed to a specific person,
e  Which seriously alarms, annoy, harasses or is detrimental to such person, and
e Which serves no legitimate or lawful purpose

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:
Respondent is directed to appear for an Protection Order Hearing and show cause why this Temporary
Protection Order should not be made effective as an Protection Order for a year (or more) and why the court
should not order the relief requested by the Petitioner(s).

Failure of Respondent to Appear at the Hearing May Resuit in the Court Granting All of the Relief Requested in
the Petition. ‘

RESPONDENT IS SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR ABIDING BY ALL RESTRICTIONS IN PARAGRAPHS 1-7
PROTECTING ALL PETITIONER(S) LISTED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS ORDER. ONLY THE COURT CAN
MODIFY THE RESTRICTIONS.

1.

Respondent is RESTRAINED from committing any acts of harassment against Petitioner(s), from
harassing, following, keeping under physical or electronic surveillance, from using telephonic, audiovisual,
or other electronic means to monitor the actions, location, or communication of Petitioner(s).

Respondent is RESTRAINED from coming near and from having any contact or conversation, in person or
through others, by phone, mail, electronically, or by any means, directly or indirectly, except for contact by
Respondent's lawyer or, if authorized by the Court, mailing or service of process of court
documents.

Respondent is RESTRAINED from cyber stalking (as defined in RCW 9.61.260) Petitioner(s) by making an
electronic communication to Petitioner(s) or a third party (or allowing previously posted communications to
continue) that harasses, intimidates, torments or embarrasses the Petitioner(s) by using:
(a) lewd, lascivious, indecent, or obscene words, images, or language, or suggesting the
commission of any lewd/lascivious act,
(b) making an electronic communication anonymously or repeatedly (whether or not a conversation
occurs), or .
(c) threatening to inflict injury on Petitioner(s), Petitioner(s) property or a family or household
member.

Respondent is RESTRAINED from entering or being within 2 CITY BLOCKS of any known location of
Petitioner(s). If parties are in the same location and Respondent cannot maintain the restrained distance,
Respondent shall leave immediately with no conversation or contact with Petitioner(s), even if Respondent
was there first. Itis solely Respondent’s responsibility to ensure that the restriction distance is maintained.

Respondent is RESTRAINED from entering or being within 2 CITY BLOCKS of Petitioner(s) Residence: -
721 HAZARD RD SPOKANE WA 99208 and 1616 S ROCKY RIDGE RD SPOKANE, WA 99212

Respondent is RESTRAINED from entering or being within 50 FEET of Petitioner when he is at his
Workplace: PROVIDENCE MEDICAL-MULTIPLE LOCATIONS Petitioner performs work at multiple
Providence locations. The court has not limited the Respondent going to Providence as necessary but
Respondent must not come within the restrained distance of Petitioner when Petitioner is at work. It is solely
Respondent's responsibility to comply with the restrained distance requirement.

Respondent is RESTRAINED from entering or being within 2 CITY BLOCKS of Petitioner(s) School/Daycare
(and future schools/daycares): SOUTHSIDE CHRISTIAN SCHQOL 401 E 30th Ave, Spokane, WA 99203

-Page 2 0f 3 TempOrder Rev10/13



EXPIRATION DATE OF TEMPORARY ORDER: This Temporary Protection Order is Effective
Until Midnight of the Next Hearing 2/1/2018

ANTI-HARASSMENT PROTECTION ORDER - Warmnings to Respondent

A violation of provisions 1 through 7 of this order with actual notice of its terms is a criminal offense under
RCW 10.14 and will subject you to arrest. Willful disobedience of provisions 1 through 7 of this order is a
gross misdemeanor. RCW 10.14.170. Willful disobedience of the terms of this order may also be contempt
of court and subject you to penalties under RCW 7.21. -

Pursuant to 18 U.S.C. § 2265, a court in any of the 50 states, the District of Columbia, Puerto Rico, any
United States territory, and any tribal land within the United States shall accord full faith and credit to the
order.

You Can Be Arrested even if the Person or Persons Who Obtained the Order Invite or Allow You to Violate
the Order's Prohibitions. You have the sole responsibility to avoid or refrain from violating the order's -
provisions. Only the court can change the order upon written application.

RECORDS
It is further ordered that the Clerk of the Court shall forward a copy of this Orderon or before the next judicial day
to: Spokane Police & Sheriff, where Petitioner(s) live, where the order shall be entered it in the state's computer-
based criminal justice system used by law enforcement to list outstanding warrants.

SERVICE
It is further ordered that the Clerk of the Court shall also forward a copy of this Order on or before the next
judicial day to: Spokane Police & Sheriff, where Respondent lives, which shall personally serve Respondent
with a copy of this order and promptly complete and return to this Court the Return of Setvice.

DATED in Spokane County, WA on January 23, 2018 4:48
PM

Judge Patti Walker

Qonon S0l

Petitioner's Signature™ Respondent’s Signature

Counsel for Petitioner WSBA# Counsel for Respondent WSBA#

- Page30f3 TempOrder Rev10/13



SPOKANE COUNTY DISTRICT COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON

18720043

No.

AA RoN Sue vk 04/70]97

Petitioner 1 ' (DOB) Petition for Anti-Harassment Order
for Protection (PTORAH)
Spokane County District Court
Petiti r This line for legal spouses only n -
etitioner 2 List Minars in Section 4 (DOB) Public Safety Building
1100 W Mallon

Spokane, WA. 99260

(QﬁL R \/\idL50M ﬂ/fg/"lg Phone: 509-477-4770

Respondent '(DOB)

What is Unlawful Harassment?

RCW 10.14.020(2): Unlawful Harassment means a knowing and willful course of conduct
directed at a specific person which:

1. Seriously alarms, annoys or harasses the person, and

2. Which serves no legitimate or lawful purpose.

RCW 10.14.020(1): Course of Conduct means a pattern of conduct composed of a series of acts over a
period of time, however short, evidencing a continuity of purpose. Course of conduct includes, in addition to
any other form of communication, contact, or conduct, the sending of an electronic communication, but
does not include constitutionally protected free speech.

Tell the Court about Yourself

1. .91 am a victim of unlawful harassment committed by the respondent to myself and/or minor(s)
listed below.

[X11 am the parent or guardian of child(ren) under age 18 and seek to restrain a person age 18 years
or over from contact with my child(ren) because contact is detrimental, as described below.

2. The harassment took place in this judicial district — Spokane County
fl The respondent lives in this judicial district — Spokane County

3. My age is: Respondent's age is:
[J160r 17 [ 18 or over [® 18 or over

Petition for Order for Protection Anti-Harassment (PTORAH) -
RCW 10.14 Rev: 05/09/2016



4. Identification of Minors (if ap licable) [] No Minors Involved.

Name How Minor is Related to Resides
(First, Middle Initial, Last) DOB Race | Sex| Petitioner Respondent with &/
b g / i i {3 1
Pavio Micumer . Suan 9] Wil M | Fatuer. MWH? lviee ).
woeao Ay Suews  [efecfe] Wie Jon |Famee Hpnte{ At

5. Other Court Cases or Other Restraining, Protection or No-Contact Orders Involving Me, the
Minors, and the Respondent:

Case Name

Case Number

Court/County

Tell the Court What You’re Requesting

6. | Request an Order for Protection Following a Hearing that Will:

# RESTRAIN respondent from committing acts of unlawful harassment against me @ the minors
named in section # 4 above.

8l RESTRAIN respondent from having any communication or contact with @ me @ the minors named
in section # 4 above that includes but is not limited to non-physical contact through telephone calls,
texting, e-mail, fax, or by any means, electronic or otherwise, directly, indirectly or through third
parties regardless of whether the third party knows of the Order (except for mailing court documents
as authorized by law). Communication includes “wire communication & electronic communication” as
defined in RCW 9.73.260.

8 RESTRAIN respondent from harassing, following, keeping under physical or electronic surveillance,
cyberstalking (as defined in RCW 9.61.260), from using telephonic, audiovisual, or other electronic
means to monitor the actions, location, or communication of with me @] the minors named in
section # 4 above.

PROHIBIT respondent from knowingly coming within, or knowingly remaining within:
WRITE DISTANCE HERE

" Rtecks [ Residence: (ol § Redwy Qidse , Sviy 720 Mzads 2o — |

| 9_ ELDLKS Workplace (Name & Address): P@ Y] "A oWl Med 1 (_ﬂ.( —ALL
Z-RiocicS School (Name & Address): Soudngide  CheiSben  Ghee [

D Minor’s day care or school (Name & Address): )

__ Other (Name & Address) .

YOU HAVE A RIGHT TO KEEP YOUR RESIDENG

@ If you want to keep your residential address confidential, please check this box and provide an
address other than your residence where you may receive legal documents:

P Box 38123 Speclecag WA q9a 223

Address City State Zip

Petition for Order for Protection Anti-Harassment (PTORAH) - .
RCW 10.14 Rev: 05/09/2016
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Does an Emergency Exist?

7. What Great or Irreparable Harm Would Result if an Order is not Issued Immediately Without
Prior Notice to the Respondent?

I want an emergency temporary protection order effective immediately, (up to 14 days)

until the court hearing:

@ An emergency exists. | request that a Temporary Order for Protection (up to 14 days) granting
the relief requested in Section 6 to be issued immediately, without prior notice to the respondent to be
effective until the hearing.

(] trequesta temporary surrender of a firearm or other dangerous weapon without notice to the

other party because irreparable harm could resuit if an order is not issued until the hearing (request
and fill out the Motion for Surrender of Weapons).

Describe the specific concerns that you believe put you and/or your minor child(ren) at risk of such
irreparable harm, like: physical assaults, access to weapons, threats against family members, threats of
suicide, drug/alcohol abuse, and history of mental health disorders:
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Petition for Order for Protection Anti-Harassment (PTORAH) -
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Tell the Court about the Harassment

in your petition, please!

1. Describe specific acts of harassment against you and/or the minor child(ren) in detail, list
approximate dates and times starting with the most recent act.
2. Describe the course of conduct directed at you/or another to harass you.

3. Describe how the Respondent’s course of conduct made you feel. Describe how it caused
substantial emotional distress to you, or how it would cause a reasonable parent to fear for the

well-being of their child.

4. Do not write on the back of the Petition. Attach extra pages as needed.

8. Briefly Introduce How You Know the Respondent:

(2 SENTENCES MAXIMUM) v _
= N\P_—lr- g nen o ohen T _’\ V"écﬂ can  Ule Scutia
it~ s \A);CZ wo Le G vewn  Yla Senx Qs &< "‘\*7/ Life. T

9. Describe the Most Recent Act of Harassment:
Date & Time: 1)y ) 201y’ 9 350Fim

Location: (AZ2% (4 @aD AVe —

P ro &) d’ £ace_

V"\e‘lt & {

What happened? HE  Sigowed w2l

™ e

ACLOMNTm eRT For

EXAmpsTIen) ©°F my § YEhke (D Cop

s> TATEL

Les  RBeen) mplesten

AND

Joe SEXuac ARUED

sy
4
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s Wq(_:e, ht.‘/@ms‘-é_n{r 1n e EHCNN v OO
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Moles kadron .

Date & Time: |7 /?,O /’7 (7

Location: (s00 " prpee  ;SPerpne

What happened?

CARL 1 itsoN Spneo up 1

Son's therapici-

Y
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Date & Time: ‘
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‘Location: /(!’/("S igﬁc‘é)f /?m/jf’/ Af" "Sfﬂk‘zk{ l’/ﬁﬂej/ [//AV QﬁZ/Z_,

What happened? CARL.  WICSOB mad€ a  faldiFIED 97/ gpt 7D
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[ Continued on additional page

10. Describe any Stalking and/or Harassing Behavior by the Respondent, Including Use of
Telephonic (voice messages and/or texts), Audio-Visual or any Other Means to Harass or Monitor:
Date & Time: }/tj / 01y
Describe what was used, such as texts, voice 2 mail, social media, etc...: (Provide copies of any text
message or social media postings)

fee o Sad  Curl pus (allmmg aed Sent jge o Usiceraagl

ey "H’\/,wo} W Lok Gha b h\;’ ?_r'b‘[?c‘["'u,l,

[ Continued on additional page

11. Describe any Harassment Towards Children:
Date & Time: \/ l“7720 Iy
Location: @ rvyidence. Medieql

What Happened? _
Carl tlemgled 4p  (nhwmidote pg 5 pers old Sepe

Srpnn fﬁ@&tnﬁ Ak/lﬁ’)‘ Uin (’)Cgmtnab’l&"‘ ‘—A"’ hpleitadtsn
'v”égc’cr&még‘ _Carl(.

Th vias (epscled &y (K by He, Oscders 6thca
G Pray h—Hzi - /

[] Continued on additional page

12. Describe any Medical Treatment You Received as Related to the Acts of Harassment:
Date & Time: 2 /1 /7},[5/ — he i(*f SeSSipn '
Where you were treated: ( ou/vice [, w\;a) ~ Lo mMfel—

Injury & treatment: .
I 4&"‘1 Seein g /‘oun;"e/ar <A> drsrus's //l\(qe. #A/nﬁr & N

4 I?f l/'/(fﬁkl:}i = L/eres 2 eak £ e o

[ Continued on additional page

Petition for Order for Protection Anti-Harassment (PTORAH) -
RCW 10.14 Rev: 05/09/2016
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13. Describe any Threats of Suicide or Suicidal Behavior by the Respondent:

Date & Time:
How were the threats made known to you?

14. Does the Respondent Own or Possess Firearms? []Yes []No 5 Unknown

16. Does the Respondent Use Firearms, Weapons or Objects to Threaten or Harm You?
Please describe:

Date & Time:

Location:

What happened?

15. Has the Respondent Ever Been Arrested for Using, Displaying, or Threatening to Use a Firearm
or Other Dangerous Weapon in a Felony? Please describe:

NaT Sure

16. Has the Respondent Previously Committed any Offense That Makes Him or Her Ineligible to
Possess a Firearm Under the Provisions of RCW 9.41.0407 Please describe:

Not_  Swe “

17. Does Possession of a Firearm or Other Dangerous Weapon by the Respondent Present a
Serious and Imminent Threat to Public Health or Safety, or to the Health or Safety of You or Any of

Your Family Members? Please describe: .
Majbe . T o copstontly
Wel1ed Ghout J/hws lvxc;w/\ w My childien Jend
QMECL‘E\: V\<\' M {n pgecona [ e Q—\n)_g and q.
Vl‘\\ii fPlace O£ (’Mq'::fb‘;l.n,\l(lt"l’ i

F’ofzamﬁﬂ:m%/ﬁ en _ my Cutld z.d ia rey
Lean ("’1 b wSiness ~ /

Petition for Order for Protection Anti-Harassment (PTORAH) -
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18. If You are Requesting that the Protection Order Lasts Longer than One Year, Describe the
Reasor_ls Why: .
L Do wor oo othS g ANVUML L aesuin Iy
NS f. & undes Add  (arcum frades -

LiS WiFE s cliense  of my  SePS  jptser — joT AGPUIABL ¢
T bt — My Seh s WOl Sz en of PIS WIFE -

Check box if substance abuse is involved: [] alcohol [] drugs [X] other Pt;$§ (:bl-& Prescr \o‘f’cay\ nwic;*i"lc g -
_ » Vorce mas) Gunds infociceded -
[ Personal service cannot be made upon respondent within the State of Washington. A S

I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of Washington that the foregoing is true and
correct.

Dated: J“*"L 273 2oty at gf’f*&@u—; ' , Washington.

MONTH, DAY, YEAR CiTY NAME

O

Signature ofw

Signature of Petitioner 2

Married persons jointly seeking protection must both be
present and sign the petition.

Petition for Order for Protection Anti-Harassment (PTORAH) -
RCW 10.14 Rev: 05/09/2016



ADDITIONAL TO PETITIONER’S STATEMENT page _/_ of !

O [fuo (4 B Ple Lok FIF
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LTAONG M IC cpwivg Fore Ay AT’DZ/Jé‘/ THY 114,
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L ol of Proydence Uospals 9 Ciines
bt hain als -SVJJ'W»S LV )] Y g
e ¢ .Scxfd-u\ Lo 4\4«’—1:* o€ G1yeCS.
Au_  Sites

I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of Washington that the foregoing is
true and correct.

DATED _{ 3/ 20(Y¥ Spokane, \(Ajhington &:?/v—\‘)

Petitioner U




SPOKANE COUNTY DISTRICT COURT

STATE OF WASHINGTON 77200
. Case Number: ) / ? - %B
lqwm (-<w \Ce Yz |77
Petitioner (Protected Party) Date of Birth
. Declaration of K Armen Cg / Lﬂj

Public Safety Building 2~ FHaor
1100 W. Mailon, Spokane WA 992102352

Caer \Wicsend v us

Respondent (Restrained Party) Date of Birth
This declaration is made by _
Name: Jf\/Mﬂ’H’/ﬂ C CD ) bM Age: 4 (0
Dawvid ?

2
Relationship to the Petitioner(s) in this action: Sigter Jv Amvh Swit na, A‘HVL-/ be Ardiew)
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Ll have attached additional single-sided pages and numbered them.

| certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of Washington that the foregoing is true

and correct.
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1/23/2018 Gmait - Carl Wiison: Voicemail

! " | Gmaii Aaron S <aaron.surina@gmail.com>

Carl Wilson: Voicemail
1 message
Aaron Surina <aaron@surina.org>

Reply-To: a-reply@surina.org

To: "LEGAL@SURINA.ORG" <legal@surina.org>

Tue, Jan 23, 2018 at 1:14 PM
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Respectfully,

Aaron Surina
http://www.linkedin.com/in/voipdesign
aaron@surina.org

707.200.4372

-----——-- Forwarded message ----------

From: "Donna Henry” <donnaselisspokane@gmail.com>
Date: Jan 4, 2018 7:19 PM

Subject: Voicemail

To: "Aaron Surina” <aaron@surina.org>

Cc:

Donna this is Carl calling it was Serena calling for her. Just wondering what's going on with the house. If anything is transpired
there and filled out the paper work or anything like that her attorney is asking about it. So if you give us a call back or give her a

call back be fine. Let us know what's going on and can't get hold of her you can call me 509-701-1293. We can pass the
information on to the attorney. Thank you. Bye bye.
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Incident Report

Print Date/Time: 01/08/2018 15:55 Spokane County Sheriffs Office
Login ID: spokanecity\lbaker ORI Number: WA0320000
Incident:  2017-10108193 )
Incident Date/Time: 8/14/2017 4:30:35 PM Incident Type: DV
Location: 1616 S ROCKY RIDGE DR Venue: Spokane Valley
Spokane Valley WA 99212
Phone Numbaer: (509)701-1293 Source: 911
Report Required: No Priority: 2
Prlor Hazards: No Status: In Progress
LE Case Number: Nature of Cail:
Unit/Personnel
Unit Personnel
A501 591190-Nelson
A502 591272-Petrini
A601 591330-Pratt
Person(s)
Na. Roale Name Address Phone Race Sex DOB
1 Involved SURINA, SIRINYA umi 1616 S ROCKY RIDGEDR (331 )222-7929 Asian Female 04/24/1985
Spokane Valley WA 89212 '
2 Invoived SURINA, AARON 1816 S ROCKY RIDGE DR (509)319-9998 White Unknown 04/20/1977
MICHAEL
" Spokane Valley WA 99212 )
3 Involved Wilson, Carl B (508)701-1293
Vehicle(s)
Role Type Year Make Model Color License State
Disposition(s)
Disposition Count
A1 Officer Contact 1
R3 Assist/Backup 1
R1 Call for Service 1
EO Warn/No Enf 1
PO No Report 1
Property
Date Code Type Make Model Description Tag No.  Item No.
Page: 1 of 2



CAD Narrative

08/14/2017 : 17:26:42 galactic\wanelson Narrative: civil paper service standby. he was served while she was home with him. we stood
by while he grabbed some clothing and toiletries. no violation. no crime. he understood that he is not to contact her.

08/14/2017 : 16:37:46 cobrien Narrative: cr59

08/14/2017 : 16:37:23 aarnot Narrative: sirinya stat 0 - no record dol - comp on dv 080117

08/14/2017 : 16:37:20 cobrien Narrative: Aaron has been driving a whi bmw, several other veh's at loc.

08/14/2017 : 16:36:42 cobrien Narrative: Aaron is wm 600/270, history of alc/drug use and dv there.

08/14/2017 : 16:36:15 aarnot Narrative: aaron stat 0 - dol clear

08/14/2017 : 16:35:44 cobrien Narrative: comp is about 100yds away, jso in gry suburban

08/14/2017 : 16:34:54 cobrien Narrative: the process server, wf 60's is also still in the house.

08/14/2017 : 16:34:36 cobrien Narrative: Sirinya's ph#331-222-7929, says she is on ph w/atty.

08/14/2017 : 16:33:58 cobrien Narrative: Aaron's wife, Sirinya Surina 31 yo, Sirinya's mother is also in the home, unk, Benjamas 54 yo
she does not speak english.

08/14/2017 : 16:32:35 cobrien Narrative: Aaron Surina 40's, served with a ro and divorce summons 10mins ago, he is still inside the
house and saying he is going to take the children. there are guns in the home. unk if out.

Page: 2 of 2



1/25/2018 Gmail - Schedule Report Parenting Plan - Housekeeping items for this week

l v I Gmail Aaron S <aaron.surina@gmail.com>

Schedule Report Parenting Plan - Housekeeping items for this week

Aaron Surina <aaron@surina.org> Mon, Jan 22, 2018 at 8:28 AM
Reply-To: a-reply@surina.org
To: Keith Glanzer <kagps70@hotmail.com>

Keith,
We have a few things we need to address this week:

1)
As discussed in your office, I'd like to extend the deadline for the final parenting plan out to the end of week. (1/26/2018)
I'll head into request that extension with your reply to this email Sir.

2) 26i sworn translations of declarations signed by petitioner

We also had a 26i conference about the petitioner making claims that she does not speak english and the need for the
petitioner to sign sworn transiations on all of her declarations.

My understanding is you do not agree that's necessary. My concern of course is she needs to be offered due process
just like any other citizen of the united states. She needs to know what is being written when she signs it. Your team
made some pretty bold positions which technically grant her immunity from perjury and obstruction of justice in regards to
her interpreters and understanding what is going on.

3) 26i - Mediation

We had a discussion about mediation and you are demanding that you choose the mediator, that it not be a 3rd party
company where you do not have knowledge personally of the mediator and that you are allowed to mediate on her behalf
or be present during those most intimate negotiations. My position is that | am pro-se, you are worried about financial
reimbursement especially in light of recent evidence appearing in court, Attorneys do not belong in the mediation process
and in regards to your claims that your client does not speak english, you are unable to assist her regardless. Your
concern for being paid does not trump our need to settle these matters with mediation since you are unable to get your
client to compromise outside of mediation. | am not arguing about community property being split in any manner. It's
simple math to me. We need a true uninterrupted, unbiased mediation process without 3rd party people who have skin in
the game manipulating the process for either of us.

4) 26i - GAL

We had a discussion about GAL being appointed. I've been requesting the "court appoint" a GAL and you said that the
court does not appoint GAL's and we have to choose one. | will continue to look for the list of 4 GAL's that someone
gave to me although again my concern is that you're wanting to appoint somebody you know or have a relationship with
and | am wanting a neutral 3rd party to be involved in that process.

5) Amazon tools

Have you discussed these tools with your client? Is she stating that they are still missing? Have you asked On Wilson if
she took them? | did not take them, my brother in law will write a declaration to that fact and so will the 3rd party property
exchange witness. They were left in the house. [f the court would like me to replace the tool set or reimburse Sirinya for
these ring adjustment or jewelers toois, | am more than willing to do that at the commissioners request. Please let me
know if you have a receipt for the tools and your clients position on the tools after the discussion. | was never given the
opportunity to discuss these tools prior to you filing a contempt of court. There was no 26i conference about the tools.

Please send me a reply and let me know where we stand on these items Sir.

Have a great day.

Respectfully,
Aaron Surina

707-200-4372

https://mail .google.com/mail/u/0/Tui=2&ik=d555b7{3ff&jsver=1d1BpGBL2QM .en. & view=pt&msg=1611eb2a8d94eec2 &q=26i&qs=true&search=query&siml=1611e... 1/2



1/25/2018 Gmail - Schedule Report Parenting Plan - Housekeeping items for this week

l v ' Gmall Aaron S <aaron.surina@gmail.com>

Schedule Report Parenting Plan - Housekeeping items for this week

Keith Glanzer <kagps70@hotmail.com> Mon, Jan 22, 2018 at 10:32 AM

To: "a-reply@surina.org" <a-reply@surina.org>

Mr. Surina:

While | am OK with extending the due date for the proposed final parenting plan to the end of the
week, | do not agree for you to have exparte contact with the court regarding this matter. As we
discussed, the discovery cutoff date needs to be extended at least 2 months.

You have misconstrued the appointment of a GAL. The court appoints a GAL if we can't agree on
one. Even if we agree on one, the court still has to enter its order appointing a GAL.

You are mistaken about Attorneys representing clients at mediation. The temporary parenting plan
calls for James Hatch or other qualified provider to be the mediator. | will accept James Hatch as
the mediator. | do not accept Fulcrum Institute as the mediator in this matter. It may be helpful for
you to contact Mr. Hatch's office and interview him to determine if he can be an effective mediator
for this case. Also, please propose other qualified Washington Family Law mediators.

I will have to get back to you with regard to the tool set.

We also talked about meeting to deliver to you clean copies of the attachments to the
Interrogatories | email to you on Saturday. | am assuming you are withdrawing your motion
regarding competing discovery due to the fact you have received my clients answers to the
interrogatories.

KAG

Keith A. Glanzer, P.S.
2024 W. Northwest Blvd
Spokane, WA 99205
Telephone: 509-326-4526
Facsimile: 509-324-0405

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This message is protected by the Electronic Communications Act,
Sections 2510 through 2521 of Title 19 of the United States Codes, and is confidential and subject
to legal privilege (including, but not limited to attorney-client privilege). The information contained
in this message is intended only for the use of the above-named recipient. If you are not the
intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, disclosure, or copying of this
communication, including all attachments, is strictly prohibited. If you have received this
communication as a consequence of error, please immediately notify us by return email at
kagps70@hotmail.com and telephone at 509.326-4526. Please then destroy this original message.
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